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Results

Overall Winner: Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick [Citroën DS3 R5]
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Mid Antrim Motor Club  06 May 2017Glens of Antrim Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 2 Jonathan Greer
Belfast

Kirsty Riddick
Haugh Of Urr

Citroën DS3 R5 10
0:35:37.8

-
35:37.8

2nd 1 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Dairmuid Falvey
Tralee

Ford Fiesta WRC 9
0:35:59.3

-
35:59.3

+0:21.5

+0:21.5

3rd 6 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Mini WRC 9
0:36:37.1

-
36:37.1

+0:37.8

+0:59.3

4th 4 Camillus Bradley
Draperstown

Crawford Henderson
Portrush

Ford Escort 7
0:37:11.4

-
37:11.4

+0:34.3

+1:33.6

5th 14 Oran Donnelly
Martinstown

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:37:15.1

-
37:15.1

+0:03.7

+1:37.3

6th 10 Aidan Wray
Strabane

Brian Hoy
Enniskillen

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
2

0:37:48.7

-
37:48.7

+0:33.6

+2:10.9

7th 15 Alastair Cochrane
Bushmills

Patrick McCrudden
Donegal

Ford Escort 6
0:37:54.3

-
37:54.3

+0:05.6

+2:16.5

8th 25 Richard Tannahill
Coleraine

Aileen Kelly
Coleraine

Peugeot 208 10
0:37:56.4

-
37:56.4

+0:02.1

+2:18.6

9th 17 Niall Henry
Portglenone

Aaron Johnston
Fintona

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
8

0:38:04.0

-
38:04.0

+0:07.6

+2:26.2

10th 24 Lee Hastings
Dumfries

Alistair Wyllie
Rosscarbery

Subaru Impreza 8
0:38:13.1

-
38:13.1

+0:09.1

+2:35.3

11th 38 Kyle White
Belfast

Sean Topping
Banbridge

Peugeot 208 R2 4
0:38:15.2

-
38:15.2

+0:02.1

+2:37.4

12th 11 Michael Carbin
Monaghan

Conor Mohan
Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IV
8

0:38:19.6

-
38:19.6

+0:04.4

+2:41.8

13th 39 Jason Black
Armagh

Jack McKenna
Monaghan

Toyota Starlet 4
0:38:20.9

-
38:20.9

+0:01.3

+2:43.1

14th 22 Niall Devine
Strabane

Damien Duffin
Rasharkin

Subaru Impreza 2
0:38:23.5

-
38:23.5

+0:02.6

+2:45.7

15th 16 Rodney White
Antrim

Sam McMullan
Ballymena

Talbot Sunbeam 6
0:38:37.8

-
38:37.8

+0:14.3

+3:00.0

16th 19 Paddy McToal
Martinstown

Connor O'Loan
Martinstown

Ford Escort 5
0:39:03.4

-
39:03.4

+0:25.6

+3:25.6

17th 63 Stanley McKeown
Coagh

Nigel Gourley
Moneymore

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:39:09.6

-
39:09.6

+0:06.2

+3:31.8

18th 9 Robin Phillips
Saintfield

Laura Phillips
Saintfield

Subaru Impreza S10 9
0:39:14.8

-
39:14.8

+0:05.2

+3:37.0

19th 12 Clive Kilpatrick
Markethill

Jay Colville
Drumbo

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:39:24.1

-
39:24.1

+0:09.3

+3:46.3

20th 32 Brian McFall
Bushmills

Matthew McKenna
Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:39:30.3

-
39:30.3

+0:06.2

+3:52.5

21st 70 Gabriel Delargy
Glenariff

Philip McLaughlin
Clough

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
8

0:39:32.4

-
39:32.4

+0:02.1

+3:54.6

22nd 30 Paul Clarke
Virginia

Philip McEntee
Bailieborough

Ford Escort 6
0:39:33.4

-
39:33.4

+0:01.0

+3:55.6

23rd 20 Gerard McFall
Bushmills

John McCafferty
Donegal

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:39:35.0

-
39:35.0

+0:01.6

+3:57.2

Official Final Classification
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From First
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24th 75 Paul Carron
Rathmullen

Andrew Browne
Oldcastle

Toyota Corolla 4
0:39:40.2

-
39:40.2

+0:05.2

+4:02.4

25th 35 Stanley Ballantine
Strabane

George Tinsley
Ballyclare

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
2

0:39:45.0

-
39:45.0

+0:04.8

+4:07.2

26th 48 Ronan Lynn
Cushendall

Niall McKeegan
Cushendall

Honda Civic Type R 4
0:39:50.1

-
39:50.1

+0:05.1

+4:12.3

27th 42 Christopher Quinn
Ardboe

David Turkington
Cookstown

Subaru Impreza 2
0:39:59.9

-
39:59.9

+0:09.8

+4:22.1

28th 29 John Bradley
Draperstown

Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6
0:40:01.1

-
40:01.1

+0:01.2

+4:23.3

29th 59 Philiip Wylie
Braughing

Lewis Dunlop
Donaghadee

Ford Escort RS1800 11
0:40:01.9

-
40:01.9

+0:00.8

+4:24.1

30th 27 James Kennedy
Antrim

Heather Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:40:09.5

-
40:09.5

+0:07.6

+4:31.7

31st 40 Niall Donnelly
Martinstown

Dave Birt
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkII 4
0:40:10.6

-
40:10.6

+0:01.1

+4:32.8

32nd 53 Raymond Johnston
Ballinamallard

David Johnston
Ballinamallard

Ford Escort RS1800 12
0:40:11.7

-
40:11.7

+0:01.1

+4:33.9

33rd 49 Ross Brusby
Chesterfield

Sam Collis
Hull

Ford Escort 6
0:40:13.3

-
40:13.3

+0:01.6

+4:35.5

34th 23 Geoff McMahon
Markethill

Rob Graham
Markethill

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:40:13.6

-
40:13.6

+0:00.3

+4:35.8

35th 45 Simon Michael
Ahoghill

Connor Dunlop
Portglenone

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:40:17.6

-
40:17.6

+0:04.0

+4:39.8

36th 43 Christian Cochrane
Seaforde

Martin Lynch
Downpatrick

Ford Escort 6
0:40:21.7

-
40:21.7

+0:04.1

+4:43.9

37th 26 Andrew McCormick
Crossgar

Rudi Tate
Ballynahinch

Vauxhall Chevette 6
0:40:30.2

-
40:30.2

+0:08.5

+4:52.4

38th 64 Geoffrey Nevin
Coleraine

Paul Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:40:30.7

-
40:30.7

+0:00.5

+4:52.9

39th 52 Stephen McFerran
Ballymena

Gavin O Donnell
Portglenone

Ford Escort 5
0:40:34.4

-
40:34.4

+0:03.7

+4:56.6

40th 50 Eamon McGuigan
Draperstown

Michael Moran
Moneymore

Ford Escort 5
0:40:43.3

-
40:43.3

+0:08.9

+5:05.5

41st 55 Drew Wylie
Saintfield

Stephen McAuley
Belfast

Ford Escort 11
0:40:43.4

-
40:43.4

+0:00.1

+5:05.6

42nd 100 David Kelly
Donegal

James Conwell
Killybegs

Citroën C2 4
0:40:50.4

-
40:50.4

+0:07.0

+5:12.6

43rd 58 Stephen McFerran
Swatragh

James McKeefry
Swatragh

Ford Escort 11
0:40:52.7

-
40:52.7

+0:02.3

+5:14.9

44th 71 Jamie Grant
Lisburn

Raymond Coulter
Newry

Ford Escort Mk2 5
0:40:53.3

-
40:53.3

+0:00.6

+5:15.5

45th 34 Gary Rodgers
Balllynahinch

Brian Crawford
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
2

0:41:07.0

-
41:07.0

+0:13.7

+5:29.2

46th 57 Richard Hall
Portstewart

Alan Purdy
Stoneyford

Porsche 911 RS 11
0:41:13.5

-
41:13.5

+0:06.5

+5:35.7
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47th 56 Steven Mawhinney
Ballyclare

Tommy Speers
Ballymena

Sunbeam Lotus 11
0:41:19.6

-
41:19.6

+0:06.1

+5:41.8

48th 46 Anthony McCann
Antrim

Damian McCann
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:41:36.1

-
41:36.1

+0:16.5

+5:58.3

49th 41 William Herron
Castlewellan

Geoff Patterson
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2
0:41:08.2

0:30
41:38.2

+0:02.1

+6:00.4

50th 92 Adam Semple
Limavady

Sean Doherty
Derry

Honda Civic 4
0:41:50.5

-
41:50.5

+0:12.3

+6:12.7

51st 99 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Lee McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Honda Civic 4
0:41:52.9

-
41:52.9

+0:02.4

+6:15.1

52nd 81 Michael McCarroll
Cloughmills

Ronnie Craig
Ballycastle

Ford Fiesta ST 1
0:42:05.0

-
42:05.0

+0:12.1

+6:27.2

53rd 77 Colm Kearns
Ballyconnell

Liam McIntyre
Donegal

Ford Escort 3
0:42:05.8

-
42:05.8

+0:00.8

+6:28.0

54th 88 Gareth Deazley
Dromore

James Duffin
Portglenone

Honda Civic 1
0:42:15.2

-
42:15.2

+0:09.4

+6:37.4

55th 73 Richard McCartney
Ballymena

Liza Haveron
Larne

Citroën C2R2 4
0:42:18.4

-
42:18.4

+0:03.2

+6:40.6

56th 85 Derek Crossen
Comber

Jonathan Patterson
Carryduff

Ford Escort 6
0:42:21.0

-
42:21.0

+0:02.6

+6:43.2

57th 102 Damian Toner
Armagh

Thomas Traynor
Monaghan

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:27.8

-
42:27.8

+0:06.8

+6:50.0

58th 72 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

Peugeot 306 GTi-6 6
0:42:28.9

-
42:28.9

+0:01.1

+6:51.1

59th 31 Simon Devlin
Dungannon

Patsy Corr
Cookstown

Ford Escort 6
0:43:14.0

-
43:14.0

+0:45.1

+7:36.2

60th 66 Brian Black
Armagh

Ian Crozier
Armagh

Toyota Starlet 3
0:43:18.0

-
43:18.0

+0:04.0

+7:40.2

61st 69 Lee Morelli
Crumlin

John Henderson
Portadown

Ford Escort 6
0:43:36.2

-
43:36.2

+0:18.2

+7:58.4

62nd 68 Mervyn Tate
Ballynahinch

Andrew Stranney
Ballynahinch

Talbot Sunbeam 3
0:43:38.0

-
43:38.0

+0:01.8

+8:00.2

63rd 94 Malcolm Pedlow
Belfast

Ivor Ferguson
Markethill

BMW 2002tii 11
0:43:46.1

-
43:46.1

+0:08.1

+8:08.3

64th 96 Eamon McLaughlin
Greysteel

Steven Boyle
Greysteel

Ford Escort MkII 3
0:43:58.4

-
43:58.4

+0:12.3

+8:20.6

65th 78 Gerard Hughes
Belfast

Paul Hughes
Belfast

Peugeot 205 3
0:44:21.4

-
44:21.4

+0:23.0

+8:43.6

66th 47 Jonathan MacDonald
Bangor

Nadene McAllister
Carrickfergus

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

II
8

0:44:23.6

-
44:23.6

+0:02.2

+8:45.8

67th 44 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley
Loughguile

Ford Escort 5
0:44:30.1

-
44:30.1

+0:06.5

+8:52.3

68th 90 Graham Patterson
Magherafelt

Keith Hall
Donaghmore

Toyota Corolla 4
0:44:40.5

-
44:40.5

+0:10.4

+9:02.7

69th 87 Richard Somerville
Dungannon

John Nicholl
Moneymore

Ford Escort 6
0:45:03.1

-
45:03.1

+0:22.6

+9:25.3
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70th 89 Nollag O'Lapain
Ballinalack

Mark Convey
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 3
0:45:03.4

-
45:03.4

+0:00.3

+9:25.6

71st 51 James Wylie
Bushmills

Ray Fitzpatrick
Portarlington

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:45:13.3

-
45:13.3

+0:09.9

+9:35.5

72nd 80 Paddy Quinn
Keady

Joe Comerford
Keady

Ford Escort MkI 3
0:45:23.1

-
45:23.1

+0:09.8

+9:45.3

73rd 79 Mervyn Wilson
Enniskillen

Rickey Gamble
Enniskillen

Ford Escort MkII 3
0:45:25.0

-
45:25.0

+0:01.9

+9:47.2

74th 93 Niall Creighton
Moira

Gregory Roberts
Hillsborough

Lotus Cortina Mk1 11
0:46:27.6

-
46:27.6

+1:02.6

+10:49.8

75th 65 Colin Price
Kells

Ashley Boulton
Newtownbutler

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:46:31.2

0:50
47:21.2

+0:53.6

+11:43.4

76th 62 Conor Cochrane
Bushmills

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:13.1

3:00
49:13.1

+1:51.9

+13:35.3

77th 74 Ian Duff
Coagh

Ian Hull
Banbridge

Proton Compact 4
0:50:35.7

-
50:35.7

+1:22.6

+14:57.9

98 Liam Doherty
Letterkenny

Dermot McGettigan
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 4 RET

67 Alexander Cochrane
Bushmills

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort 3 RET

61 Stephen Baxter
Omagh

Fearghal McDonald
Omagh

Ford Escort 6 RET

86 Ryan O'Kane
Portglenone

Kaine Trainor
Monaghan

Honda Civic R3 6 RET

7 Stephen Whitford
Larne

Derek Brannigan
Naas

Toyota GT86 7 RET

5 Declan McNaughton
Waterfoot

Ian Davis
Abergavenny

Ford Escort 7 RET

95 Alex McNaughton
Waterfoot

Declan McNaughton
Glenariffe

Ford Escort MkII 5 RET

83 Karl Fallis
Enniskillen

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Honda Civic 1 RET

76 Daniel Hamill
Portadown

Nathan Quin
Portadown

Peugeot 106 4 RET

18 Fintan McGrady
Downpatrick

Cormac McGrady
Belfast

Ford Escort 7 RET

37 Andrew Patterson
Newry

Seamus McTigue
Ballinaglera

Ford Escort G3 6 RET

84 Kevin McBride
Cookstown

Mard Donnelly
Draperstown

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2 RET

82 Nick Barnett
Bristol

Martin Brady
Galway

Honda Civic 1 RET

97 Mark Stewart
Dungannon

Chris Hobson
Dungannon

Ford Escort 5 RET

28 Paul Killen
Downpatrick

Jordan Murphy
Letterkenny

Ford Escort G3 7 RET
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Signed by Henry Campbell [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:48, 6 May 2017
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 81 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig [Ford Fiesta ST] 42m 05.0s 1 19 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan [Ford Escort] 39m 03.4s

2 88 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin [Honda Civic] 42m 15.2s 2 45 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 17.6s

83 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic] DNF 3 64 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 30.7s

82 Nick Barnett/Martin Brady [Honda Civic] DNF 4 52 Stephen McFerran/Gavin O Donnell [Ford Escort] 40m 34.4s

5 50 Eamon McGuigan/Michael Moran [Ford Escort] 40m 43.3s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 6 71 Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter [Ford Escort Mk2] 40m 53.3s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 7 46 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 36.1s

1 10 Aidan Wray/Brian Hoy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 37m 48.7s 8 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley [Ford Escort] 44m 30.1s

2 22 Niall Devine/Damien Duffin [Subaru Impreza] 38m 23.5s 9 51 James Wylie/Ray Fitzpatrick [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 13.3s

3 12 Clive Kilpatrick/Jay Colville [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 39m 24.1s 95 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughton [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

4 32 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 39m 30.3s 97 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson [Ford Escort] DNF

5 20 Gerard McFall/John McCafferty [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 39m 35.0s

6 35 Stanley Ballantine/George Tinsley [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 39m 45.0s Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

7 42 Christopher Quinn/David Turkington [Subaru Impreza] 39m 59.9s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

8 23 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 40m 13.6s 1 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes [Ford Escort MkII] 37m 15.1s

9 34 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 41m 07.0s 2 15 Alastair Cochrane/Patrick McCrudden [Ford Escort] 37m 54.3s

10 41 William Herron/Geoff Patterson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 41m 38.2s 3 16 Rodney White/Sam McMullan [Talbot Sunbeam] 38m 37.8s

84 Kevin McBride/Mard Donnelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF 4 63 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 09.6s

5 30 Paul Clarke/Philip McEntee [Ford Escort] 39m 33.4s

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only6 29 John Bradley/Denver Rafferty [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 01.1s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 7 27 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 09.5s

1 77 Colm Kearns/Liam McIntyre [Ford Escort] 42m 05.8s 8 49 Ross Brusby/Sam Collis [Ford Escort] 40m 13.3s

2 66 Brian Black/Ian Crozier [Toyota Starlet] 43m 18.0s 9 43 Christian Cochrane/Martin Lynch [Ford Escort] 40m 21.7s

3 68 Mervyn Tate/Andrew Stranney [Talbot Sunbeam] 43m 38.0s 10 26 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate [Vauxhall Chevette] 40m 30.2s

4 96 Eamon McLaughlin/Steven Boyle [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 58.4s 11 85 Derek Crossen/Jonathan Patterson [Ford Escort] 42m 21.0s

5 78 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes [Peugeot 205] 44m 21.4s 12 72 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge [Peugeot 306 GTi-6] 42m 28.9s

6 89 Nollag O'Lapain/Mark Convey [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 03.4s 13 31 Simon Devlin/Patsy Corr [Ford Escort] 43m 14.0s

7 80 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford [Ford Escort MkI] 45m 23.1s 14 69 Lee Morelli/John Henderson [Ford Escort] 43m 36.2s

8 79 Mervyn Wilson/Rickey Gamble [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 25.0s 15 87 Richard Somerville/John Nicholl [Ford Escort] 45m 03.1s

9 65 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton [Vauxhall Corsa] 47m 21.2s 16 62 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 49m 13.1s

67 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston [Ford Escort] DNF 61 Stephen Baxter/Fearghal McDonald [Ford Escort] DNF

86 Ryan O'Kane/Kaine Trainor [Honda Civic R3] DNF

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only37 Andrew Patterson/Seamus McTigue [Ford Escort G3] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 38 Kyle White/Sean Topping [Peugeot 208 R2] 38m 15.2s Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

2 39 Jason Black/Jack McKenna [Toyota Starlet] 38m 20.9s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 75 Paul Carron/Andrew Browne [Toyota Corolla] 39m 40.2s 1 4 Camillus Bradley/Crawford Henderson [Ford Escort] 37m 11.4s

4 48 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan [Honda Civic Type R] 39m 50.1s 2 102 Damian Toner/Thomas Traynor [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 27.8s

5 40 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 10.6s 7 Stephen Whitford/Derek Brannigan [Toyota GT86] DNF

6 100 David Kelly/James Conwell [Citroën C2] 40m 50.4s 5 Declan McNaughton/Ian Davis [Ford Escort] DNF

7 92 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty [Honda Civic] 41m 50.5s 18 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady [Ford Escort] DNF

8 99 Aaron McLaughlin/Lee McLaughlin [Honda Civic] 41m 52.9s 28 Paul Killen/Jordan Murphy [Ford Escort G3] DNF

9 73 Richard McCartney/Liza Haveron [Citroën C2R2] 42m 18.4s

10 90 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall [Toyota Corolla] 44m 40.5s Class 8      Any Four Wheel Drive cars not classified in Class 9 or 10

11 74 Ian Duff/Ian Hull [Proton Compact] 50m 35.7s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

98 Liam Doherty/Dermot McGettigan [Ford Escort] OTL 1 17 Niall Henry/Aaron Johnston [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 38m 04.0s

76 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin [Peugeot 106] DNF 2 24 Lee Hastings/Alistair Wyllie [Subaru Impreza] 38m 13.1s

3 11 Michael Carbin/Conor Mohan [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV] 38m 19.6s

4 70 Gabriel Delargy/Philip McLaughlin [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 39m 32.4s

5 47 Jonathan MacDonald/Nadene McAllister [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo II]44m 23.6s

Class 9      All current and previously homologated WRC Cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 1 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey [Ford Fiesta WRC] 35m 59.3s

2 6 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont [Mini WRC] 36m 37.1s

3 9 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips [Subaru Impreza S10] 39m 14.8s
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Class 10      S2000, R5 or R4 cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick [Citroën DS3 R5] 35m 37.8s

2 25 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly [Peugeot 208] 37m 56.4s

Class 11      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1985

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 59 Philiip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop [Ford Escort RS1800] 40m 01.9s

2 55 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley [Ford Escort] 40m 43.4s

3 58 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefry [Ford Escort] 40m 52.7s

4 57 Richard Hall/Alan Purdy [Porsche 911 RS] 41m 13.5s

5 56 Steven Mawhinney/Tommy Speers [Sunbeam Lotus] 41m 19.6s

6 94 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson [BMW 2002tii] 43m 46.1s

7 93 Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts [Lotus Cortina Mk1] 46m 27.6s

Class 12      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 53 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston [Ford Escort RS1800] 40m 11.7s
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 10 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:08.7 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:05.1 35:37.8

2 1 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 9 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:19.1 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:16.2 35:59.3

3 6 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:42.4 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:30.7 36:37.1

4 4 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 7 3:54.4 7:13.3 7:42.4 3:48.8 6:59.2 7:33.3 37:11.4

5 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 6 3:56.2 7:00.2 7:42.4 3:54.1 7:00.8 7:41.4 37:15.1

6 10 Aidan Wray/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 3:55.1 7:14.8 7:42.4 3:57.0 7:10.1 7:49.3 37:48.7

7 15 Alastair Cochrane/Patrick McCruddenFord Escort 6 3:59.9 7:18.4 7:42.4 3:58.2 7:07.8 7:47.6 37:54.3

8 25 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 10 4:02.9 7:18.2 7:53.4 3:55.1 7:04.1 7:42.7 37:56.4

9 17 Niall Henry/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 4:02.1 7:21.9 7:42.4 3:58.2 7:14.6 7:44.8 38:04.0

10 24 Lee Hastings/Alistair Wyllie Subaru Impreza 8 4:04.1 7:16.7 7:55.5 3:57.1 7:11.0 7:48.7 38:13.1

11 38 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 4 4:05.3 7:14.1 7:55.5 3:59.4 7:07.3 7:53.6 38:15.2

12 11 Michael Carbin/Conor Mohan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 8 4:09.9 7:22.7 7:42.4 4:04.8 7:12.6 7:47.2 38:19.6

13 39 Jason Black/Jack McKenna Toyota Starlet 4 4:03.4 7:11.9 7:52.7 4:01.2 7:06.4 8:05.3 38:20.9

14 22 Niall Devine/Damien Duffin Subaru Impreza 2 4:08.7 7:15.4 7:55.5 3:58.9 7:08.3 7:56.7 38:23.5

15 16 Rodney White/Sam McMullan Talbot Sunbeam 6 4:06.2 7:29.3 7:42.4 4:03.8 7:20.4 7:55.7 38:37.8

16 19 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 5 4:08.2 7:37.2 8:05.3 4:03.8 7:15.0 7:53.9 39:03.4

17 63 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 6 4:07.3 7:23.4 8:02.6 4:07.0 7:28.4 8:00.9 39:09.6

18 9 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Subaru Impreza S10 9 4:22.8 7:34.0 7:42.4 3:59.7 7:25.6 8:10.3 39:14.8

19 12 Clive Kilpatrick/Jay Colville Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:11.4 7:41.1 7:42.4 4:06.8 7:33.7 8:08.7 39:24.1

20 32 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:16.8 7:30.8 7:57.1 4:07.9 7:29.4 8:08.3 39:30.3

21 70 Gabriel Delargy/Philip McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 4:08.1 7:28.6 8:04.3 4:12.2 7:28.9 8:10.3 39:32.4

22 30 Paul Clarke/Philip McEntee Ford Escort 6 4:09.8 7:37.3 8:21.2 4:04.6 7:17.8 8:02.7 39:33.4

23 20 Gerard McFall/John McCafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:16.4 7:35.0 8:14.4 4:07.7 7:26.2 7:55.3 39:35.0

24 75 Paul Carron/Andrew Browne Toyota Corolla 4 4:16.1 7:32.1 8:10.9 4:12.0 7:27.4 8:01.7 39:40.2

25 35 Stanley Ballantine/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 4:10.5 7:33.6 8:06.6 4:08.7 7:32.6 8:13.0 39:45.0

26 48 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 4 4:16.7 7:33.0 8:12.7 4:11.9 7:25.7 8:10.1 39:50.1

27 42 Christopher Quinn/David TurkingtonSubaru Impreza 2 4:11.5 7:31.0 8:22.5 4:11.5 7:25.6 8:17.8 39:59.9

28 29 John Bradley/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 4:13.7 7:41.2 8:11.7 4:13.3 7:36.0 8:05.2 40:01.1

29 59 Philiip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 11 4:17.9 7:38.2 8:07.4 4:13.5 7:36.4 8:08.5 40:01.9

30 27 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 4:12.9 7:46.0 8:20.8 4:07.0 7:32.7 8:10.1 40:09.5

31 40 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 4 4:17.3 7:34.2 8:21.0 4:11.7 7:30.4 8:16.0 40:10.6

32 53 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 12 4:12.0 7:26.0 8:16.7 4:11.4 7:39.0 8:26.6 40:11.7

33 49 Ross Brusby/Sam Collis Ford Escort 6 4:11.5 7:40.8 8:27.8 4:07.1 7:40.1 8:06.0 40:13.3

34 23 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:17.0 7:44.1 8:14.0 4:16.0 7:36.6 8:05.9 40:13.6

35 45 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 5 4:13.6 7:45.0 8:18.4 4:10.6 7:36.7 8:13.3 40:17.6

36 43 Christian Cochrane/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 6 4:14.7 7:44.6 8:17.6 4:09.2 7:37.9 8:17.7 40:21.7

37 26 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 6 4:22.7 7:38.0 8:22.7 4:14.4 7:37.3 8:15.1 40:30.2

38 64 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 5 4:18.0 7:45.8 8:19.2 4:15.7 7:36.8 8:15.2 40:30.7

39 52 Stephen McFerran/Gavin O Donnell Ford Escort 5 4:22.0 7:47.6 8:21.4 4:12.3 7:42.4 8:08.7 40:34.4

40 50 Eamon McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort 5 4:11.3 7:50.2 8:29.2 4:09.6 7:40.9 8:22.1 40:43.3

41 55 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort 11 4:25.5 7:47.7 8:24.4 4:16.2 7:38.7 8:10.9 40:43.4

42 100 David Kelly/James Conwell Citroën C2 4 4:24.9 7:47.4 8:21.0 4:17.7 7:46.6 8:12.8 40:50.4

43 58 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort 11 4:18.2 7:43.0 8:26.5 4:14.2 7:46.1 8:24.7 40:52.7

44 71 Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter Ford Escort Mk2 5 4:28.1 7:57.7 8:26.5 4:19.0 7:37.9 8:04.1 40:53.3

45 34 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:23.8 7:46.7 8:27.3 4:22.1 7:47.0 8:20.1 41:07.0

46 57 Richard Hall/Alan Purdy Porsche 911 RS 11 4:20.0 7:56.4 8:22.0 4:13.5 7:53.7 8:27.9 41:13.5

47 56 Steven Mawhinney/Tommy Speers Sunbeam Lotus 11 4:18.5 7:50.3 8:33.9 4:17.7 7:47.8 8:31.4 41:19.6

48 46 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 5 4:26.8 7:57.2 8:39.2 4:19.1 7:41.7 8:32.1 41:36.1

49 41 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:26.9 7:53.5 8:25.0 4:16.1 7:42.0 8:24.7 0:30.0 41:38.2

50 92 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Honda Civic 4 4:39.0 7:55.0 8:28.1 4:31.3 7:41.8 8:35.3 41:50.5

51 99 Aaron McLaughlin/Lee McLaughlin Honda Civic 4 4:25.4 7:53.8 8:48.5 4:20.3 7:52.2 8:32.7 41:52.9

52 81 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta ST 1 4:37.1 7:53.8 8:40.7 4:27.3 7:48.4 8:37.7 42:05.0

53 77 Colm Kearns/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort 3 4:28.7 7:58.3 8:37.6 4:25.6 7:57.6 8:38.0 42:05.8

54 88 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Honda Civic 1 4:37.4 8:01.2 8:48.9 4:23.8 7:51.4 8:32.5 42:15.2

55 73 Richard McCartney/Liza Haveron Citroën C2R2 4 4:27.9 8:02.9 8:45.8 4:25.5 7:59.4 8:36.9 42:18.4

56 85 Derek Crossen/Jonathan Patterson Ford Escort 6 4:23.9 8:11.4 8:50.4 4:17.2 8:00.2 8:37.9 42:21.0

57 102 Damian Toner/Thomas Traynor Ford Escort MkII 7 3:54.6 6:58.5 7:42.4 3:52.0 7:00.3 13:00.0 42:27.8

58 72 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi-6 6 4:29.3 8:08.9 8:44.8 4:27.6 8:00.0 8:38.3 42:28.9

59 31 Simon Devlin/Patsy Corr Ford Escort 6 4:30.4 8:18.6 8:46.5 4:33.7 8:15.2 8:49.6 43:14.0

60 66 Brian Black/Ian Crozier Toyota Starlet 3 4:34.3 8:19.9 8:58.6 4:32.8 8:12.9 8:39.5 43:18.0

61 69 Lee Morelli/John Henderson Ford Escort 6 4:40.6 8:24.0 8:51.7 4:31.8 8:17.4 8:50.7 43:36.2

62 68 Mervyn Tate/Andrew Stranney Talbot Sunbeam 3 4:42.6 8:11.4 9:02.7 4:41.7 8:14.4 8:45.2 43:38.0

63 94 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002tii 11 4:41.1 8:19.7 9:01.8 4:35.3 8:12.8 8:55.4 43:46.1

64 96 Eamon McLaughlin/Steven Boyle Ford Escort MkII 3 4:38.9 8:24.0 9:04.9 4:43.8 8:16.8 8:50.0 43:58.4

65 78 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 3 4:45.4 8:26.9 9:08.0 4:38.4 8:23.8 8:58.9 44:21.4

66 47 Jonathan MacDonald/Nadene McAllisterMitsubishi Lancer Evo II 8 4:41.8 8:20.7 9:30.8 4:36.5 8:14.7 8:59.1 44:23.6

67 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort 5 4:37.2 8:36.0 9:17.3 4:36.5 8:19.3 9:03.8 44:30.1
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

68 90 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 4 4:45.4 8:24.9 9:13.1 4:42.8 8:27.5 9:06.8 44:40.5

69 87 Richard Somerville/John Nicholl Ford Escort 6 4:56.8 8:43.2 9:07.0 4:47.0 8:25.9 9:03.2 45:03.1

70 89 Nollag O'Lapain/Mark Convey Ford Escort MkII 3 5:04.1 8:55.8 9:22.9 4:36.6 8:12.0 8:52.0 45:03.4

71 51 James Wylie/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 5 4:38.7 8:19.3 8:47.0 4:38.4 9:46.9 9:03.0 45:13.3

72 80 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort MkI 3 4:59.8 8:49.8 9:07.4 4:53.4 8:32.2 9:00.5 45:23.1

73 79 Mervyn Wilson/Rickey Gamble Ford Escort MkII 3 4:57.2 8:44.5 9:14.8 4:49.2 8:38.2 9:01.1 45:25.0

74 93 Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts Lotus Cortina Mk1 11 4:54.6 8:49.6 9:24.4 4:58.3 8:49.6 9:31.1 46:27.6

75 65 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:17.1 7:40.2 8:30.5 8:00.0 7:47.3 10:16.1 0:50.0 47:21.2

76 62 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 8:00.0 8:47.7 8:58.2 4:25.1 7:42.3 8:19.8 3:00.0 49:13.1

77 74 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 4 5:34.0 9:27.4 10:31.8 5:15.7 9:27.9 10:18.9 50:35.7

98 Liam Doherty/Dermot McGettigan Ford Escort 4 4:14.2 8:01.5 8:48.4 4:15.5 7:25.5 8:03.4 OTL

67 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 3 4:28.8 7:44.1 8:14.7 4:20.9 7:27.5 DNF

61 Stephen Baxter/Fearghal McDonald Ford Escort 6 4:19.4 7:35.3 8:08.3 4:11.9 DNF

86 Ryan O'Kane/Kaine Trainor Honda Civic R3 6 4:47.7 8:22.0 9:05.2 4:32.5 DNF

7 Stephen Whitford/Derek Brannigan Toyota GT86 7 4:00.8 7:16.5 7:42.4 DNF

5 Declan McNaughton/Ian Davis Ford Escort 7 3:52.9 6:54.0 DNF

95 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 5 4:30.1 7:54.6 DNF

83 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 4:31.3 7:54.3 DNF

76 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin Peugeot 106 4 4:47.4 8:12.1 DNF

18 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort 7 7:28.8 14:00.0 DNF

37 Andrew Patterson/Seamus McTigueFord Escort G3 6 4:17.2 DNF

84 Kevin McBride/Mard Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:37.2 DNF

82 Nick Barnett/Martin Brady Honda Civic 1 4:40.9 DNF

97 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort 5 4:59.5 DNF

28 Paul Killen/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort G3 7 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 81 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta ST 1 4:37.1 7:53.8 8:40.7 4:27.3 7:48.4 8:37.7 42:05.0

2 88 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Honda Civic 1 4:37.4 8:01.2 8:48.9 4:23.8 7:51.4 8:32.5 42:15.2

83 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 4:31.3 7:54.3 DNF

82 Nick Barnett/Martin Brady Honda Civic 1 4:40.9 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 10 Aidan Wray/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 3:55.1 7:14.8 7:42.4 3:57.0 7:10.1 7:49.3 37:48.7

2 22 Niall Devine/Damien Duffin Subaru Impreza 2 4:08.7 7:15.4 7:55.5 3:58.9 7:08.3 7:56.7 38:23.5

3 12 Clive Kilpatrick/Jay Colville Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:11.4 7:41.1 7:42.4 4:06.8 7:33.7 8:08.7 39:24.1

4 32 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:16.8 7:30.8 7:57.1 4:07.9 7:29.4 8:08.3 39:30.3

5 20 Gerard McFall/John McCafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:16.4 7:35.0 8:14.4 4:07.7 7:26.2 7:55.3 39:35.0

6 35 Stanley Ballantine/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 4:10.5 7:33.6 8:06.6 4:08.7 7:32.6 8:13.0 39:45.0

7 42 Christopher Quinn/David TurkingtonSubaru Impreza 2 4:11.5 7:31.0 8:22.5 4:11.5 7:25.6 8:17.8 39:59.9

8 23 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:17.0 7:44.1 8:14.0 4:16.0 7:36.6 8:05.9 40:13.6

9 34 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:23.8 7:46.7 8:27.3 4:22.1 7:47.0 8:20.1 41:07.0

10 41 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:26.9 7:53.5 8:25.0 4:16.1 7:42.0 8:24.7 0:30.0 41:38.2

84 Kevin McBride/Mard Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:37.2 DNF

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 77 Colm Kearns/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort 3 4:28.7 7:58.3 8:37.6 4:25.6 7:57.6 8:38.0 42:05.8

2 66 Brian Black/Ian Crozier Toyota Starlet 3 4:34.3 8:19.9 8:58.6 4:32.8 8:12.9 8:39.5 43:18.0

3 68 Mervyn Tate/Andrew Stranney Talbot Sunbeam 3 4:42.6 8:11.4 9:02.7 4:41.7 8:14.4 8:45.2 43:38.0

4 96 Eamon McLaughlin/Steven Boyle Ford Escort MkII 3 4:38.9 8:24.0 9:04.9 4:43.8 8:16.8 8:50.0 43:58.4

5 78 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 3 4:45.4 8:26.9 9:08.0 4:38.4 8:23.8 8:58.9 44:21.4

6 89 Nollag O'Lapain/Mark Convey Ford Escort MkII 3 5:04.1 8:55.8 9:22.9 4:36.6 8:12.0 8:52.0 45:03.4

7 80 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort MkI 3 4:59.8 8:49.8 9:07.4 4:53.4 8:32.2 9:00.5 45:23.1

8 79 Mervyn Wilson/Rickey Gamble Ford Escort MkII 3 4:57.2 8:44.5 9:14.8 4:49.2 8:38.2 9:01.1 45:25.0

9 65 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:17.1 7:40.2 8:30.5 8:00.0 7:47.3 10:16.1 0:50.0 47:21.2

67 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 3 4:28.8 7:44.1 8:14.7 4:20.9 7:27.5 DNF

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 38 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 4 4:05.3 7:14.1 7:55.5 3:59.4 7:07.3 7:53.6 38:15.2

2 39 Jason Black/Jack McKenna Toyota Starlet 4 4:03.4 7:11.9 7:52.7 4:01.2 7:06.4 8:05.3 38:20.9

3 75 Paul Carron/Andrew Browne Toyota Corolla 4 4:16.1 7:32.1 8:10.9 4:12.0 7:27.4 8:01.7 39:40.2

4 48 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 4 4:16.7 7:33.0 8:12.7 4:11.9 7:25.7 8:10.1 39:50.1

5 40 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 4 4:17.3 7:34.2 8:21.0 4:11.7 7:30.4 8:16.0 40:10.6

6 100 David Kelly/James Conwell Citroën C2 4 4:24.9 7:47.4 8:21.0 4:17.7 7:46.6 8:12.8 40:50.4

7 92 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Honda Civic 4 4:39.0 7:55.0 8:28.1 4:31.3 7:41.8 8:35.3 41:50.5

8 99 Aaron McLaughlin/Lee McLaughlin Honda Civic 4 4:25.4 7:53.8 8:48.5 4:20.3 7:52.2 8:32.7 41:52.9

9 73 Richard McCartney/Liza Haveron Citroën C2R2 4 4:27.9 8:02.9 8:45.8 4:25.5 7:59.4 8:36.9 42:18.4

10 90 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 4 4:45.4 8:24.9 9:13.1 4:42.8 8:27.5 9:06.8 44:40.5

11 74 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 4 5:34.0 9:27.4 10:31.8 5:15.7 9:27.9 10:18.9 50:35.7

98 Liam Doherty/Dermot McGettigan Ford Escort 4 4:14.2 8:01.5 8:48.4 4:15.5 7:25.5 8:03.4 OTL

76 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin Peugeot 106 4 4:47.4 8:12.1 DNF

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 19 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 5 4:08.2 7:37.2 8:05.3 4:03.8 7:15.0 7:53.9 39:03.4

2 45 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 5 4:13.6 7:45.0 8:18.4 4:10.6 7:36.7 8:13.3 40:17.6

3 64 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 5 4:18.0 7:45.8 8:19.2 4:15.7 7:36.8 8:15.2 40:30.7

4 52 Stephen McFerran/Gavin O Donnell Ford Escort 5 4:22.0 7:47.6 8:21.4 4:12.3 7:42.4 8:08.7 40:34.4

5 50 Eamon McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort 5 4:11.3 7:50.2 8:29.2 4:09.6 7:40.9 8:22.1 40:43.3

6 71 Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter Ford Escort Mk2 5 4:28.1 7:57.7 8:26.5 4:19.0 7:37.9 8:04.1 40:53.3

7 46 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 5 4:26.8 7:57.2 8:39.2 4:19.1 7:41.7 8:32.1 41:36.1

8 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort 5 4:37.2 8:36.0 9:17.3 4:36.5 8:19.3 9:03.8 44:30.1

9 51 James Wylie/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 5 4:38.7 8:19.3 8:47.0 4:38.4 9:46.9 9:03.0 45:13.3

95 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 5 4:30.1 7:54.6 DNF

97 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort 5 4:59.5 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 6 3:56.2 7:00.2 7:42.4 3:54.1 7:00.8 7:41.4 37:15.1

2 15 Alastair Cochrane/Patrick McCruddenFord Escort 6 3:59.9 7:18.4 7:42.4 3:58.2 7:07.8 7:47.6 37:54.3

3 16 Rodney White/Sam McMullan Talbot Sunbeam 6 4:06.2 7:29.3 7:42.4 4:03.8 7:20.4 7:55.7 38:37.8

4 63 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 6 4:07.3 7:23.4 8:02.6 4:07.0 7:28.4 8:00.9 39:09.6

5 30 Paul Clarke/Philip McEntee Ford Escort 6 4:09.8 7:37.3 8:21.2 4:04.6 7:17.8 8:02.7 39:33.4

6 29 John Bradley/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 6 4:13.7 7:41.2 8:11.7 4:13.3 7:36.0 8:05.2 40:01.1

7 27 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 4:12.9 7:46.0 8:20.8 4:07.0 7:32.7 8:10.1 40:09.5

8 49 Ross Brusby/Sam Collis Ford Escort 6 4:11.5 7:40.8 8:27.8 4:07.1 7:40.1 8:06.0 40:13.3

9 43 Christian Cochrane/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 6 4:14.7 7:44.6 8:17.6 4:09.2 7:37.9 8:17.7 40:21.7

10 26 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 6 4:22.7 7:38.0 8:22.7 4:14.4 7:37.3 8:15.1 40:30.2

11 85 Derek Crossen/Jonathan Patterson Ford Escort 6 4:23.9 8:11.4 8:50.4 4:17.2 8:00.2 8:37.9 42:21.0

12 72 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi-6 6 4:29.3 8:08.9 8:44.8 4:27.6 8:00.0 8:38.3 42:28.9

13 31 Simon Devlin/Patsy Corr Ford Escort 6 4:30.4 8:18.6 8:46.5 4:33.7 8:15.2 8:49.6 43:14.0

14 69 Lee Morelli/John Henderson Ford Escort 6 4:40.6 8:24.0 8:51.7 4:31.8 8:17.4 8:50.7 43:36.2

15 87 Richard Somerville/John Nicholl Ford Escort 6 4:56.8 8:43.2 9:07.0 4:47.0 8:25.9 9:03.2 45:03.1

16 62 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 6 8:00.0 8:47.7 8:58.2 4:25.1 7:42.3 8:19.8 3:00.0 49:13.1

61 Stephen Baxter/Fearghal McDonald Ford Escort 6 4:19.4 7:35.3 8:08.3 4:11.9 DNF

86 Ryan O'Kane/Kaine Trainor Honda Civic R3 6 4:47.7 8:22.0 9:05.2 4:32.5 DNF

37 Andrew Patterson/Seamus McTigueFord Escort G3 6 4:17.2 DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 4 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 7 3:54.4 7:13.3 7:42.4 3:48.8 6:59.2 7:33.3 37:11.4

2 102 Damian Toner/Thomas Traynor Ford Escort MkII 7 3:54.6 6:58.5 7:42.4 3:52.0 7:00.3 13:00.0 42:27.8

7 Stephen Whitford/Derek Brannigan Toyota GT86 7 4:00.8 7:16.5 7:42.4 DNF

5 Declan McNaughton/Ian Davis Ford Escort 7 3:52.9 6:54.0 DNF

18 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort 7 7:28.8 14:00.0 DNF

28 Paul Killen/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort G3 7 DNF

Class 8      Any Four Wheel Drive cars not classified in Class 9 or 10

1 17 Niall Henry/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 4:02.1 7:21.9 7:42.4 3:58.2 7:14.6 7:44.8 38:04.0

2 24 Lee Hastings/Alistair Wyllie Subaru Impreza 8 4:04.1 7:16.7 7:55.5 3:57.1 7:11.0 7:48.7 38:13.1

3 11 Michael Carbin/Conor Mohan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 8 4:09.9 7:22.7 7:42.4 4:04.8 7:12.6 7:47.2 38:19.6

4 70 Gabriel Delargy/Philip McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 4:08.1 7:28.6 8:04.3 4:12.2 7:28.9 8:10.3 39:32.4

5 47 Jonathan MacDonald/Nadene McAllisterMitsubishi Lancer Evo II 8 4:41.8 8:20.7 9:30.8 4:36.5 8:14.7 8:59.1 44:23.6

Class 9      All current and previously homologated WRC Cars

1 1 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 9 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:19.1 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:16.2 35:59.3

2 6 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:42.4 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:30.7 36:37.1

3 9 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Subaru Impreza S10 9 4:22.8 7:34.0 7:42.4 3:59.7 7:25.6 8:10.3 39:14.8

Class 10      S2000, R5 or R4 cars

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 10 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:08.7 3:48.0 6:54.0 7:05.1 35:37.8

2 25 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 10 4:02.9 7:18.2 7:53.4 3:55.1 7:04.1 7:42.7 37:56.4

Class 11      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1985

1 59 Philiip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 11 4:17.9 7:38.2 8:07.4 4:13.5 7:36.4 8:08.5 40:01.9

2 55 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort 11 4:25.5 7:47.7 8:24.4 4:16.2 7:38.7 8:10.9 40:43.4

3 58 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort 11 4:18.2 7:43.0 8:26.5 4:14.2 7:46.1 8:24.7 40:52.7

4 57 Richard Hall/Alan Purdy Porsche 911 RS 11 4:20.0 7:56.4 8:22.0 4:13.5 7:53.7 8:27.9 41:13.5

5 56 Steven Mawhinney/Tommy Speers Sunbeam Lotus 11 4:18.5 7:50.3 8:33.9 4:17.7 7:47.8 8:31.4 41:19.6

6 94 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002tii 11 4:41.1 8:19.7 9:01.8 4:35.3 8:12.8 8:55.4 43:46.1

7 93 Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts Lotus Cortina Mk1 11 4:54.6 8:49.6 9:24.4 4:58.3 8:49.6 9:31.1 46:27.6

Class 12      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K

1 53 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 12 4:12.0 7:26.0 8:16.7 4:11.4 7:39.0 8:26.6 40:11.7
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 1 1 2 1 1 2

3 6 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 1 1 3 1 1 3

4 4 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 5 8 3 4 4 4

5 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 8 6 3 6 6 5

6 10 Aidan Wray/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 7 10 3 8 12 11

7 15 Alastair Cochrane/Patrick McCruddenFord Escort 9 15 3 10 10 9

8 25 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 12 14 16 7 7 6

9 17 Niall Henry/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 11 16 3 10 15 7

10 24 Lee Hastings/Alistair Wyllie Subaru Impreza 14 13 17 9 13 10

11 38 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 15 9 17 13 9 12

12 11 Michael Carbin/Conor Mohan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 22 17 3 19 14 8

13 39 Jason Black/Jack McKenna Toyota Starlet 13 7 15 15 8 23

14 22 Niall Devine/Damien Duffin Subaru Impreza 20 11 17 12 11 16

15 16 Rodney White/Sam McMullan Talbot Sunbeam 16 21 3 16 18 15

16 19 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 19 31 23 16 16 13

17 63 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 17 18 21 21 26 17

18 9 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Subaru Impreza S10 50 27 3 14 20 32

19 12 Clive Kilpatrick/Jay Colville Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 37 3 20 32 28

20 32 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 37 22 20 25 28 26

21 70 Gabriel Delargy/Philip McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 18 20 22 36 27 32

22 30 Paul Clarke/Philip McEntee Ford Escort 21 32 40 18 17 19

23 20 Gerard McFall/John McCafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 35 29 31 24 23 14

24 75 Paul Carron/Andrew Browne Toyota Corolla 34 24 27 35 24 18

25 35 Stanley Ballantine/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 23 26 24 26 30 36

26 48 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 36 25 29 33 22 30

27 42 Christopher Quinn/David TurkingtonSubaru Impreza 26 23 43 31 20 42

28 29 John Bradley/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 31 38 28 38 33 22

29 59 Philiip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 42 34 25 39 34 27

30 27 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 29 45 37 21 31 30

31 40 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 41 28 38 32 29 40

32 53 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 28 19 33 30 42 48

33 49 Ross Brusby/Sam Collis Ford Escort 26 36 50 23 43 25

34 23 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38 40 30 45 35 24

35 45 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 30 43 35 29 36 37

36 43 Christian Cochrane/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 33 42 34 27 39 41

37 26 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 49 33 44 42 38 38

38 64 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 43 44 36 44 37 39

39 52 Stephen McFerran/Gavin O Donnell Ford Escort 48 48 41 37 49 28

40 50 Eamon McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort 24 50 52 28 44 45

41 55 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort 55 49 45 47 41 34

42 100 David Kelly/James Conwell Citroën C2 53 47 38 49 51 35

43 58 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort 44 39 47 41 50 46

44 71 Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter Ford Escort Mk2 59 60 47 51 39 21

45 34 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 51 46 49 55 52 44

46 57 Richard Hall/Alan Purdy Porsche 911 RS 47 58 42 39 58 49

47 56 Steven Mawhinney/Tommy Speers Sunbeam Lotus 45 51 54 49 54 50

48 46 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 56 59 56 52 45 51

49 41 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 57 52 46 46 47 46

50 92 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Honda Civic 73 57 51 62 46 54

51 99 Aaron McLaughlin/Lee McLaughlin Honda Civic 54 53 63 53 57 53

52 81 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta ST 67 53 57 60 55 56

53 77 Colm Kearns/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort 60 61 55 59 59 58

54 88 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Honda Civic 70 62 64 56 56 52

55 73 Richard McCartney/Liza Haveron Citroën C2R2 58 64 59 58 60 55

56 85 Derek Crossen/Jonathan Patterson Ford Escort 52 66 65 48 62 57

57 102 Damian Toner/Thomas Traynor Ford Escort MkII 6 5 3 5 5 78

58 72 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi-6 62 65 58 61 61 59

59 31 Simon Devlin/Patsy Corr Ford Escort 64 69 60 66 68 62

60 66 Brian Black/Ian Crozier Toyota Starlet 66 72 68 65 65 60

61 69 Lee Morelli/John Henderson Ford Escort 74 75 66 63 70 64

62 68 Mervyn Tate/Andrew Stranney Talbot Sunbeam 78 66 70 73 66 61

63 94 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002tii 76 71 69 67 64 66

64 96 Eamon McLaughlin/Steven Boyle Ford Escort MkII 72 75 71 75 69 63

65 78 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 79 78 75 71 72 67

66 47 Jonathan MacDonald/Nadene McAllisterMitsubishi Lancer Evo II 77 73 81 68 67 68

67 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort 68 79 78 68 71 73
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

68 90 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 79 77 76 74 74 74

69 87 Richard Somerville/John Nicholl Ford Escort 84 80 73 76 73 72

70 89 Nollag O'Lapain/Mark Convey Ford Escort MkII 88 85 79 70 63 65

71 51 James Wylie/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 71 70 61 71 79 71

72 80 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort MkI 87 84 74 78 75 69

73 79 Mervyn Wilson/Rickey Gamble Ford Escort MkII 85 81 77 77 76 70

74 93 Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts Lotus Cortina Mk1 83 83 80 79 77 75

75 65 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 39 35 53 81 53 76

76 62 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 91 82 67 57 48 43

77 74 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 89 86 82 80 78 77

98 Liam Doherty/Dermot McGettigan Ford Escort 32 63 62 43 19 20

67 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 61 40 32 54 25

61 Stephen Baxter/Fearghal McDonald Ford Escort 46 30 26 33

86 Ryan O'Kane/Kaine Trainor Honda Civic R3 82 74 72 64

7 Stephen Whitford/Derek Brannigan Toyota GT86 10 12 3

5 Declan McNaughton/Ian Davis Ford Escort 4 1

95 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 63 56

83 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 65 55

76 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin Peugeot 106 81 68

18 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort 90 87

37 Andrew Patterson/Seamus McTigueFord Escort G3 40

84 Kevin McBride/Mard Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 68

82 Nick Barnett/Martin Brady Honda Civic 75

97 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort 86
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R5 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 1 1 2 2 2 2

3 6 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 1 1 3 3 3 3

4 4 Camillus Bradley/Crawford HendersonFord Escort 5 7 6 6 6 4

5 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 8 6 5 5 5 5

6 10 Aidan Wray/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 7 8 7 7 7 6

7 15 Alastair Cochrane/Patrick McCruddenFord Escort 9 11 9 8 8 7

8 25 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 12 14 12 11 9 8

9 17 Niall Henry/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 11 15 10 9 11 9

10 24 Lee Hastings/Alistair Wyllie Subaru Impreza 14 13 15 12 13 10

11 38 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 15 12 13 13 12 11

12 11 Michael Carbin/Conor Mohan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 22 18 14 15 15 12

13 39 Jason Black/Jack McKenna Toyota Starlet 13 9 11 10 10 13

14 22 Niall Devine/Damien Duffin Subaru Impreza 20 16 17 14 14 14

15 16 Rodney White/Sam McMullan Talbot Sunbeam 16 19 16 16 16 15

16 19 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 19 24 23 22 19 16

17 63 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 17 17 18 18 18 17

18 9 Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips Subaru Impreza S10 50 36 20 17 17 18

19 12 Clive Kilpatrick/Jay Colville Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 32 19 19 20 19

20 32 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 37 26 22 20 21 20

21 70 Gabriel Delargy/Philip McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 18 20 21 21 22 21

22 30 Paul Clarke/Philip McEntee Ford Escort 21 25 33 26 23 22

23 20 Gerard McFall/John McCafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 35 29 31 27 26 23

24 75 Paul Carron/Andrew Browne Toyota Corolla 34 27 26 25 25 24

25 35 Stanley Ballantine/George Tinsley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 23 23 23 23 24 25

26 48 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic Type R 36 28 27 28 27 26

27 42 Christopher Quinn/David TurkingtonSubaru Impreza 26 22 30 30 28 27

28 29 John Bradley/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort MkII 31 34 32 32 32 28

29 59 Philiip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 42 35 29 31 30 29

30 27 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 29 39 38 35 33 30

31 40 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort MkII 41 30 34 33 31 31

32 53 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 28 21 25 24 29 32

33 49 Ross Brusby/Sam Collis Ford Escort 26 31 39 36 36 33

34 23 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38 42 35 38 37 34

35 45 Simon Michael/Connor Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 30 38 37 37 35 35

36 43 Christian Cochrane/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 33 40 36 34 34 36

37 26 Andrew McCormick/Rudi Tate Vauxhall Chevette 49 41 41 39 38 37

38 64 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 43 45 40 40 39 38

39 52 Stephen McFerran/Gavin O Donnell Ford Escort 48 47 46 43 42 39

40 50 Eamon McGuigan/Michael Moran Ford Escort 24 44 45 41 41 40

41 55 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort 55 51 48 47 44 41

42 100 David Kelly/James Conwell Citroën C2 53 49 47 45 45 42

43 58 Stephen McFerran/James McKeefryFord Escort 44 43 43 42 43 43

44 71 Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter Ford Escort Mk2 59 59 53 51 50 44

45 34 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 51 48 49 48 48 45

46 57 Richard Hall/Alan Purdy Porsche 911 RS 47 53 50 46 47 47

47 56 Steven Mawhinney/Tommy Speers Sunbeam Lotus 45 46 51 49 49 48

48 46 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 56 56 55 52 51 49

49 41 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 57 55 52 50 46 46

50 92 Adam Semple/Sean Doherty Honda Civic 73 63 54 55 52 50

51 99 Aaron McLaughlin/Lee McLaughlin Honda Civic 54 54 58 53 53 51

52 81 Michael McCarroll/Ronnie Craig Ford Fiesta ST 67 62 59 56 54 52

53 77 Colm Kearns/Liam McIntyre Ford Escort 60 60 57 54 55 53

54 88 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Honda Civic 70 66 63 60 57 54

55 73 Richard McCartney/Liza Haveron Citroën C2R2 58 61 60 57 56 55

56 85 Derek Crossen/Jonathan Patterson Ford Escort 52 64 62 58 58 56

57 102 Damian Toner/Thomas Traynor Ford Escort MkII 6 5 4 4 4 57

58 72 Marshall Kennedy/Wendy BlackledgePeugeot 306 GTi-6 62 65 61 59 59 58

59 31 Simon Devlin/Patsy Corr Ford Escort 64 67 64 61 60 59

60 66 Brian Black/Ian Crozier Toyota Starlet 66 69 66 63 61 60

61 69 Lee Morelli/John Henderson Ford Escort 74 75 67 64 62 61

62 68 Mervyn Tate/Andrew Stranney Talbot Sunbeam 78 68 68 66 64 62

63 94 Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002tii 76 72 69 65 63 63

64 96 Eamon McLaughlin/Steven Boyle Ford Escort MkII 72 74 70 68 65 64

65 78 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 79 78 72 69 66 65

66 47 Jonathan MacDonald/Nadene McAllisterMitsubishi Lancer Evo II 77 73 75 72 67 66

67 44 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort 68 79 74 71 68 67
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Pollan

SS2
Ronan

SS3
Torr Head

SS4
Pollan

SS5
Ronan

SS6
Torr Head

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

68 90 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 79 77 73 70 69 68

69 87 Richard Somerville/John Nicholl Ford Escort 84 80 76 73 70 69

70 89 Nollag O'Lapain/Mark Convey Ford Escort MkII 88 84 80 76 72 70

71 51 James Wylie/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 71 70 65 62 71 72

72 80 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort MkI 87 83 78 75 73 73

73 79 Mervyn Wilson/Rickey Gamble Ford Escort MkII 85 81 77 74 74 74

74 93 Niall Creighton/Gregory Roberts Lotus Cortina Mk1 83 82 79 77 76 75

75 65 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 39 37 44 78 75 76

76 62 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 91 86 82 81 79 77

77 74 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 89 85 81 80 78 78

98 Liam Doherty/Dermot McGettigan Ford Escort 32 52 56 79 77 71

67 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 61 50 42 44 40

61 Stephen Baxter/Fearghal McDonald Ford Escort 46 33 28 29

86 Ryan O'Kane/Kaine Trainor Honda Civic R3 82 76 71 67

7 Stephen Whitford/Derek Brannigan Toyota GT86 10 10 8

5 Declan McNaughton/Ian Davis Ford Escort 4 4

95 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtonFord Escort MkII 63 57

83 Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 65 58

76 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin Peugeot 106 81 71

18 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort 90 87

37 Andrew Patterson/Seamus McTigueFord Escort G3 40

84 Kevin McBride/Mard Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 68

82 Nick Barnett/Martin Brady Honda Civic 75

97 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort 86
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

18 Fintan McGrady 00:40 4 minutes late ATC2 5 Declan McNaughton SS3: Off Road
62 Conor Cochrane 02:20 7 minutes early ATC2 7 Stephen Whitford SS4: Clutch
62 Conor Cochrane 00:40 2 minutes early ATC3 18 Fintan McGrady SF2: Gearbox
98 Liam Doherty 04:20 26 minutes ATC4 28 Paul Killen SS1: Blown Engine
65 Colin Price 00:30 3 minutes late ATC5 37 Andrew Patterson SS2: Mechanical
65 Colin Price 00:20 2 minutes late ATC6 61 Stephen Baxter SS5: Mechanical
41 William Herron 00:30 3 minutes late Finish 76 Daniel Hamill SS3: Mechanical

83 Karl Fallis SS3: Mechanical
84 Kevin McBride SF1: Engine
86 Ryan O'Kane SS5: Mechanical
95 Alex McNaughton SS3: Mechanical
97 Mark Stewart SF1: Oil & Fuel Leak

Number of starters 92
Number of finishers 77

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 42.66

RetirementsRoad Penalties

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Pollan 1 4.75

Derek McGarrity

Jonathan Greer

Alan Carmichael

3:48.0 75.0

Derek McGarrity

Jonathan Greer

Alan Carmichael

SS2 Ronans Way 1 8.62 More than 3 cars tied 6:54.0 75.0

Derek McGarrity

Jonathan Greer

Alan Carmichael

SS3 Torr Head 1 7.96 Jonathan Greer 7:08.7 66.8 Jonathan Greer

SS4 Pollan 2 4.75

Derek McGarrity

Jonathan Greer

Alan Carmichael

3:48.0 75.0 Jonathan Greer

SS5 Ronans Way 2 8.62

Derek McGarrity

Jonathan Greer

Alan Carmichael

6:54.0 75.0 Jonathan Greer

SS6 Torr Head 2 7.96 Jonathan Greer 7:05.1 67.4 Jonathan Greer

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification


